

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4432/2007

ATMARAM GURU CHHAGANDASJI SAHEB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANKMAR PANDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope has been returned regarding service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 7, though notice was issued long back.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps by registered post, acknowledgment due as well as by dasti.

Three weeks' time is granted for taking steps.

Await return of notice.

Call on 6.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd