

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4432/2007

ATMARAM GURU CHHAGANDASJI SAHEB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANKMAR PANDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms Meru Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti could not be effected due to the change in the address of respondent No.7.

He seeks two weeks' time to furnish the correct address of respondent No.7.

List again on 5.8.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj