

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4432/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2006 in CA No. 22924/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ATMARAM GURU CHHAGANDASJI SAHEB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANKMAR PANDYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave

Petition. Permission as prayed for is granted. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed

as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master